

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
Supreme Court No. 20140063
Burleigh Co. No. 2014-CV-00152

Tina M. George,

Petitioner and Appellant,

v.

Jess J. George,

Respondent and Appellee.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

**An Appeal from a South Central District Court's Order of
Dismissal From a Hearing on a Petition for Disorderly
Conduct Restraining Order Held and Filed on
February 10, 2014, Mr. Wayne D. Goter, Judicial Referee, Presiding.**

Mr. Gregory Ian Runge (ID. #047240)
Attorney at Law
1983 E. Capitol Ave.
Bismarck, North Dakota 58501
(701) 222-1808
executor@btinet.net
Attorney for Petitioner/Appellant

Table of Contents

I. Statement of the Case.....	1
II. Statement of the Facts.....	7
III. Jurisdiction.....	37
IV. Argument.....	39
A. The District Court Erred When he Dismissed Tina’s Petition for a Disorderly Conduct Restraining Order.....	40
1. The Petition was Filed, the Temporary Order was Granted and Served.....	41
2. Tina Presented Reasonable Grounds for the Judicial Referee to Have Granted Her a Disorderly Conduct Restraining Order.....	44
V. Conclusion.....	65

Table of Authorities

Baker v. Mayer, 2004 ND 105, 680 N.W.2d 261..... 45, 60

Cave v. Wetzel, 545 N.W.2d 149 (N.D. 1996)..... 42, 58

Cusey v. Nagel, 2005 ND 84, ¶ 7, 695 N.W.2d 697. 47

Gonzalez v. Witzke, 2012 ND 60, 813 N.W.2d 592..... 47, 54, 57, 58

Hanisch v. Kroshus, 2013 ND 37, 827 N.W.2d 528..... 47

Moser v. North Dakota State Highway Comm'r,
369 N.W.2d 650, 652 (N.D.1985)..... 59

Rebel v. Rebel, 2013 ND 164, 837 NW.2d 351..... 47

Salvaggio v. North Dakota Dept. of Transp.,
477 N.W.2d 195, 197 (N.D.1991)..... 59

State v. Beaton, 516 N.W.2d 645 (N.D.1994)..... 59

State v. George, Burleigh County Case No. 08-2014-CR-00486, n.1. 48, 55

Svedberg v. Stamness, 42, 45, 59, 60

Tibor v. Lund, 1999 ND 177, 599 N.W. 301. 45, 60

Tina M. George v. Jess J. George,
Burleigh County Case No. 08-2013-DM-00321. 10, 12

Tina M. George v. Jess J. George,
Burleigh County Case No. 08-2013-CV-01056..... 10, 12

Wetzel v. Schlenvogt, 2005 ND 190, 705 N.W.2d 836..... 47, 54

Williams v. Spilovoy, 536 N.W.2d 383 (N.D. 1995). 42, 58

Wishnatsky v. Huey, 197 ND 35, 560 NW. 2d 878..... 42

Witte v. Hjelle, 234 N.W.2d 16 (N.D.1975). 59

Wolf v. ND Highway Comm'r, 458 N.W.2d 327, 329 (N.D.1990)..... 59

Zietz v. Hjelle , 395 N.W.2d 572, 574 (N.D.1986).	59
North Dakota Constitution	
N.D. Const. Art VI,§6.	38
N.D. Const. Art VI,§8.	38
North Dakota Century Code	
N.D.Cent. Code 12.1-31.2.	38, 42, 59, 60, 63
N.D.Cent. Code 27-05-06(1)..	38
N.D.Cent. Code 28-27-01.. . . .	38
N.D.Cent. Code 28-27-02.. . . .	2, 38
N.D.Cent. Code 29-01-12(1)..	38
N.D.Cent. Code 29-28-06.. . . .	38
North Dakota Rules	
N.D.R.App. P. 4.	3
N.D.R.App. P. 4(b).	38
N.D.S.Ct.Admin. Rule 13, sec. 5(a)(1).	38

1
